
RACE  1	 12:04 PM	 (A$20,000)	 Beaudesert	 --   1400m
1	 164473	 Our Free Spirit	 61.5	 [	14]	 G Goomany	 8.1%	 Jason Patton	 15.1%
2	 550200	 Two Smokin Barrels	 61	 [	11]	 R Wiggins	 20.7%	 B Ahrens	 4.1%
3	 223833	 Ammand	 59.5	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 10.6%	 A Edmonds	 22.6%
4	 339002	 Adonisea	 59	 [	13]	 J Murphy	 10.0%	 M Morrison	 8.6%
5	 647165	 Millward	 59	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 13.9%	 C Munce	 13.9%
6	 531423	 Passionate Rebel	 59	 [	 7]	 M Palmer	 5.7%	 P L Shailer	 13.4%
7	 192248	 Drialle	 58.5	 [	 3]	 J G-Chester	 17.9%	 R Beaton	 16.7%
8	 304136	 Saddles	 58	 [	12]	 P Hammersley	 13.0%	 A Campton	 12.9%
9	 134632	 Ma’s Epic	 57	 [	15]	 C Collis	 28.6%	 A Edmonds	 22.6%
10	436122	 Sienna’s Award	 57	 [	 2]	 Ms R Jamieson	 7.0%	 H J Norman	 11.1%
11	578311	 Dragon Song	 56.5	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 12.3%	 M Morrison	 8.6%
12	254394	 Union Spirit	 56.5	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 9.5%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
13	384601	 Daedalus	 56	 [	 9]	 M Cahill	 11.6%	 M Dunn	 19.0%
14	024450	 Ivanov	 55.5	 [	10]	 M Hellyer	 8.7%	 A & D Simpson	 6.9%
15	224342	 Newmarket Miss	 54	 [	 5]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 9.5%	 Brooke Ainsworth	 3.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BEAUDESERT 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 12	Union Spirit
	 4	 Adonisea
	 11	Dragon Song
	 9	 Ma’s Epic

14	 Ivanov	 100%
2	 Two Smokin Barrels	 67%
12	Union Spirit	 67%
15	Newmarket Miss	 43%
8	 Saddles	 33%

12	Union Spirit	 58%
5	 Millward	 44%
3	 Ammand	 44%
14	 Ivanov	 40%
15	Newmarket Miss	 39%

2	 Two Smokin Barrels	1:21.94
12	Union Spirit	 1:22.29
15	Newmarket Miss	 1:22.65
8	 Saddles	 1:22.73
10	Sienna’s Award	 1:23.10

Race Preview: Union Spirit Worked home okay under 60kg to finish close to placegetters first-up. 
Strips fitter. Good draw. Include among the better chances. Adonisea Improved showing at Sunshine 
Coast last start. Has come up with a horror draw. Back to country level. In the mix. Dragon Song 
Freshened. Impressive win at Warwick last start. Consider. Ma’s Epic Gutsy effort when led and just 
missed at short odds at Gold Coast Poly last outing. Has the tactical speed to offset awkward draw. 
Keep in mind. Ammand Made the running but had no answer to challengers at Gold Coast Poly last 
start. Might find this more suitable from ideal alley.

RACE  2	 12:23 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Eagle Farm	 --   1000m
1	 12	 Lead Me On	 57	 [	14]	 M Rodd	 17.3%	 C Anderson	 13.0%
2	 11	 Zouna	 57	 [	 5]	 A Thompson	 8.9%	 L Mayfieldsmith	 11.1%
3	 24	 Embassy	 57	 [	 3]	 J Orman	 19.8%	 P & P Snowden	 13.9%
4	 1	 Pareto	 57	 [	 7]	 K W-Taylor	 10.3%	 D A Mccolm	 28.1%
5	 3	 The Hamo	 57	 [	15]	 M Du Plessis	 7.7%	 P & W Hulbert	 7.1%
6	 2	 Aquaholic	 57	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 S Kendrick	 17.8%
7	 661321	 Mishani Lily	 55	 [	 1]	 V Duric	 21.0%	 L G Ross	 8.3%
8	 1140	 Devine Force	 55	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 10.3%	 C Munce	 13.9%
9	 1	 Carravilla	 55	 [	 2]	 Martin Harley	 13.4%	 C Munce	 13.9%
10	 22	 Madrina	 55	 [	 6]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.3%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 20.1%
11	 5	 Bank Book	 55	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 S Kendrick	 17.8%
12	 5	 Espinho	 57	 [	 9]	 R Maloney	 18.8%	 A & S Freedman	 19.7%
13	 	 Insist	 57	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 18.0%	 M Freedman	 22.4%
14	 	 Soul Pursuit	 55	 [	12]	 Martin Harley	 13.4%	 R Heathcote	 14.1%
15	 	 Aye Eye Boom	 55	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 D Forster	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 EAGLE FARM 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Pareto
	 7	 Mishani Lily
	 2	 Zouna
	 10	Madrina

2	 Zouna	 100%
8	 Devine Force	 67%
7	 Mishani Lily	 56%

2	 Zouna	 100%
4	 Pareto	 100%
1	 Lead Me On	 83%
8	 Devine Force	 67%
10	Madrina	 67%

1	 Lead Me On	 0:56.71
5	 The Hamo	 0:56.97
2	 Zouna	 0:57.05
7	 Mishani Lily	 0:57.11
10	Madrina	 0:57.48

Race Preview: Pareto Set tempo and raced clear for a dominant victory at Sunshine Coast on debut. 
Capable of taking the next step. Mishani Lily Made the pace and careered away to an impressive 
win at Doomben at latest. Pacy filly. Favourably drawn. Bound to give another great sight. Zouna 
Freshened. Unbeaten colt who timed his run well to score here last start. Must be respected. Madrina 
Resuming. Placed in Maiden company at Kembla Grange first-up last campaign. Has been trialling 
brilliantly in lead-up. Will be in it for a long way. Embassy Back from a let-up. Coming off an average 
run in stronger company at Rosehill at latest. Likely improver.

RACE  3	 12:39 PM	 (A$22,000)	 Beaudesert	 --   1100m
1	 025730	 Arik Lad	 58.5	 [	 4]	 G Goomany	 8.1%	 Garry Baker	 0.0%
2	 026	 Discotheque	 58.5	 [	11]	 A Allen	 12.3%	 B Mallyon	 22.2%
3	 	 Cosmic Flare	 58	 [	14]	 M Palmer	 5.7%	 R Drysdale	 7.7%
4	 9073	 Lemon Supreme	 58	 [	 7]	 L J Miller	 3.1%	 G Cornish	 8.4%
5	 28	 Dare To Love	 56.5	 [	16]	 C Collis	 28.6%	 L Richardson	 0.0%
6	 335426	 Guru Class	 56.5	 [	20]	 M Cahill	 11.6%	 M Dunn	 19.0%
7	 	 Into The Zone	 56.5	 [	15]	 N Masuda	 6.6%	 D Chujo	 6.1%
8	 556250	 Three Graces	 56.5	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 10.0%	 Ethan Ensby	 8.2%
9	 355	 Flying D’amore	 56	 [	 6]	 J G-Chester	 17.9%	 A Neasham	 14.9%
10	554644	 Hidden Melody	 56	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 A Campton	 12.9%
11	 	 Illusionism	 56	 [	10]	 Ms R Jamieson	 7.0%	 Jeff Dunn	 7.4%
12	 98546	 Video Vixen	 56	 [	 3]	 C Waddell	 5.0%	 Ms G Heinrich	 6.8%
13	 55960	 More Than You	 56	 [	 9]	 J Huxtable	 13.9%	 C Munce	 13.9%
14	 0680	 Bennu	 58	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 Ms Cotsiopoulos	 2.2%
15	 0	 Hamiso	 58	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 G Duncan	 6.9%
16	 9	 Wants To Boogie	 56	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 S & T Mackinnon	 13.8%
17	 9	 Touchofclass	 56	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 P H Duncan	 12.2%
18	 65	 Saxon Slayer	 58	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 Jeff Dunn	 7.4%
19	 80	 Inspirational Diva	 56	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 D Vandyke	 16.3%
20	 965	 Stellar Trixie	 56	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 B Ahrens	 4.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BEAUDESERT 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 9	 Flying D’amore
	 2	 Discotheque
	 20	Stellar Trixie
	 4	 Lemon Supreme

4	 Lemon Supreme	 33% 6	 Guru Class	 44%
1	 Arik Lad	 33%
4	 Lemon Supreme	 11%

1	 Arik Lad	 1:03.53
6	 Guru Class	 1:04.59
13	More Than You	 1:05.26
4	 Lemon Supreme	 1:05.67
14	Bennu	 1:05.92

Race Preview: Flying D’amore Went to line only fairly at Doomben first-up. Strips fitter. Back to 
country level. Include among the better chances. Discotheque Freshened. Wasn’t all that far away at 
Grafton last outing. Among the dangers. Stellar Trixie Fair effort without threatening in the wet here 
last start. Ideal alley in her favour. Can’t be ruled out entirely. Lemon Supreme Improved showing 
here last time out. Can’t be ignored. Dare To Love Didn’t finish it off at Gatton last outing. Wide alley 
is a concern. One for multiples.

RACE  4	 12:58 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Eagle Farm	 --   1200m
1	 801270	 Magnetic	 60	 [	13]	 D Thornton	 13.3%	 Jack Bruce	 12.9%
2	 441205	 Muschialli	 60	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 18.0%	 T J Gollan	 18.0%
3	 142717	 Oughton	 60	 [	 7]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.3%	 Melissa Kelly	 --%
4	 350382	 Immoral	 59	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 19.8%	 T J Gollan	 18.0%
5	 287344	 Jemeldi	 59	 [	16]	 B Wheeler (2)	 12.2%	 Ryan Tyrell	 4.0%
6	 491191	 This Is One	 58.5	 [	17]	 T Fenlon (3)	 10.9%	 K Kemp	 13.5%
7	 111120	 Weigall Tiger	 58	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 K Schweida	 14.0%
8	 113103	 Apophis	 57.5	 [	14]	 Ms G Cartwright	 8.3%	 L Gough	 14.2%
9	 233392	 Devastating	 57.5	 [	 6]	 V Duric	 21.0%	 T J Gollan	 18.0%
10	741139	 Warby	 57.5	 [	 3]	 R Maloney	 18.8%	 T J Gollan	 18.0%
11	784801	 Redzoust	 56.5	 [	 9]	 Martin Harley	 13.4%	 R G Lipp	 6.9%
12	141217	 Mintaka Lad	 56	 [	11]	 K W-Taylor	 10.3%	 D Vandyke	 16.3%
13	243164	 Allez Zou	 55.5	 [	 5]	 R Dolan	 10.3%	 C Munce	 13.9%
14	172114	 The Astronomer	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 S B Lee	 9.5%
15	751645	 Liberty Steps	 53.5	 [	 4]	 Ms N Beriman	 11.1%	 Ms N Mccall	 14.2%
16	271224	 Pangaea	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 A Campton	 12.9%
17	655122	 Deferential	 52	 [	15]	 C Graham (1.5)	 10.9%	 J W Healy	 9.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 EAGLE FARM 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Apophis
	 12	Mintaka Lad
	 15	Liberty Steps
	 4	 Immoral

7	 Weigall Tiger	 89%
8	 Apophis	 50%
10	Warby	 44%
9	 Devastating	 42%
17	Deferential	 33%

7	 Weigall Tiger	 100%
12	Mintaka Lad	 67%
6	 This Is One	 67%
14	The Astronomer	 56%
8	 Apophis	 50%

6	 This Is One	 1:08.19
12	Mintaka Lad	 1:08.73
5	 Jemeldi	 1:09.83
7	 Weigall Tiger	 1:09.84
17	Deferential	 1:09.84

Race Preview: Apophis Improved showing at Doomben last time out. Awkwardly drawn. In the mix. 
Mintaka Lad Resuming with blinkers back on. Has ability when he’s on song. Monitor betting moves. 
Liberty Steps Ran home respectably here at latest. Worth including in multiples. Immoral Improved 
showing at Doomben at latest. Drawn favourably. Include among the better chances. Devastating 
Better effort here last start. This trip suits. Each-way.

SATURDAY, 04 MAY 2024

AUSTRALIA
BEAUDESERT/ EAGLE FARM/ ASCOT/ TOOWOOMBA

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

www.irace.com.sgPage 1     |     Australia



RACE  5	 1:14 PM	 (A$20,000)	 Beaudesert	 --   1200m
1	 734076	 Tanker	 62.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 I Turner	 10.9%
2	 105153	 Mission Ridge	 59	 [	11]	 M Cahill	 11.6%	 M Dunn	 19.0%
3	 192248	 Drialle	 58.5	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 R Beaton	 16.7%
4	 304136	 Saddles	 58	 [	 7]	 P Hammersley	 13.0%	 A Campton	 12.9%
5	 131238	 Full Cry	 57.5	 [	13]	 A Spinks	 5.1%	 D J Duryea	 10.5%
6	 116656	 Hearsay	 57.5	 [	 3]	 J Huxtable	 13.9%	 C Munce	 13.9%
7	 352310	 Outwitted	 57.5	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 17.9%	 K Goldman	 10.2%
8	 134632	 Ma’s Epic	 57	 [	12]	 C Collis	 28.6%	 A Edmonds	 22.6%
9	 487266	 Vonzither	 57	 [	 9]	 S Cormack	 10.6%	 C & K Geran	 15.4%
10	045582	 London Point	 56.5	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 12.3%	 A Campton	 12.9%
11	321461	 Scud	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 5.7%	 P L Shailer	 13.4%
12	312928	 Court Whispers	 55	 [	 8]	 M Hellyer	 8.7%	 D Vandyke	 16.3%
13	505770	 Cherry Soda	 54.5	 [	10]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 9.5%	 G Cornish	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BEAUDESERT 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 10	London Point
	 2	 Mission Ridge
	 8	 Ma’s Epic
	 11	Scud

6	 Hearsay	 100%
4	 Saddles	 33%

12	Court Whispers	 50%
7	 Outwitted	 47%
10	London Point	 40%
5	 Full Cry	 38%
9	 Vonzither	 33%

1	 Tanker	 1:08.93
9	 Vonzither	 1:09.79
13	Cherry Soda	 1:10.12
6	 Hearsay	 1:10.22
5	 Full Cry	 1:10.22

Race Preview: London Point Improved showing at Gatton last outing. Generally gets back in races. 
Drawn to receive every chance. One of the major players. Mission Ridge Turned in an improved 
performance at Grafton last outing. Right in this. Ma’s Epic Ready to win. Gutsy effort when led and 
just missed at short odds at Gold Coast Poly last outing. Pacy. Back to country level. Right in this. 
Scud Impressive win at Gatton first-up. Fitter. Among the main chances. Full Cry Awkwardly drawn. 
Rank outsider.

RACE  6	 1:33 PM	 (A$300,000)	 Eagle Farm	 --   1200m
1	 283235	 Uncommon James	 58.5	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 18.0%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 14.9%
2	 393784	 Golden Mile	 58.5	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 19.8%	 J Cummings	 16.2%
3	 141220	 Antino	 58.5	 [	 7]	 V Duric	 21.0%	 T J Gollan	 18.0%
4	 110944	 Prince Of Boom	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M Rodd	 17.3%	 R Heathcote	 14.1%
5	 079445	 Baller	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Jones	 11.2%	 T J Gollan	 18.0%
6	 261635	 Front Page	 58.5	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 13.6%	 M Dale	 14.0%
7	 121125	 Petronius	 58.5	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 15.3%	 B Lockwood	 15.9%
8	 118413	 Comrade Rosa	 56.5	 [	 3]	 R Maloney	 18.8%	 T J Gollan	 18.0%
9	 240331	 Wee Nessy	 56.5	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.3%	 Price/Kent Jnr	 15.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 EAGLE FARM 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Uncommon James
	 4	 Prince Of Boom
	 8	 Comrade Rosa
	 3	 Antino

1	 Uncommon James	 100%
3	 Antino	 87%
8	 Comrade Rosa	 80%
7	 Petronius	 50%
4	 Prince Of Boom	 42%

3	 Antino	 100%
7	 Petronius	 75%
1	 Uncommon James	 67%
4	 Prince Of Boom	 53%
8	 Comrade Rosa	 53%

6	 Front Page	 1:08.04
7	 Petronius	 1:08.32
1	 Uncommon James	1:08.44
5	 Baller	 1:08.85
4	 Prince Of Boom	 1:08.91

Race Preview: Uncommon James Freshened. Talented sprinter who gave a good account at Rose-
hill first-up. Placed at Caulfield second-up last campaign. Loves racing here. One of the major players. 
Prince Of Boom Just behind the placegetters here first-up. Has had success second-up. Proven this 
track/distance. Nice gate. Should give a great sight. Comrade Rosa Resuming. Has had success at 
this track. Will be hard to hold out. Antino Resuming. Has an excellent first-up record. Track special-
ist. Respect. Front Page Went to line only fairly in the wet in similar company at Randwick last start. 
Makes his own luck. Will be in it for a long way.

RACE  7	 1:50 PM	 (A$20,000)	 Beaudesert	 --   1200m
1	 136153	 Speak Now	 61	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 20.7%	 M Morrison	 8.6%
2	 119250	 Fenton	 58.5	 [	10]	 J G-Chester	 17.9%	 I Turner	 10.9%
3	 415233	 Speed Map	 58.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 Ms P Barron	 14.0%
4	 271224	 Pangaea	 58	 [	 5]	 P Hammersley	 13.0%	 A Campton	 12.9%
5	 141100	 Rock Together	 58	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 13.9%	 K Goldman	 10.2%
6	 275943	 Invictus Lad	 57.5	 [	13]	 M Hellyer	 8.7%	 Ms O Cairns	 8.8%
7	 934587	 Thunder Mania	 57.5	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 10.0%	 Symons/Laxon	 13.2%
8	 999128	 Sonny Daze	 57	 [	 9]	 M Cahill	 11.6%	 S J Morrisey	 11.6%
9	 378659	 Don Quixote	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Collis	 28.6%	 A Edmonds	 22.6%
10	961679	 Yes To Excess	 56.5	 [	11]	 A Allen	 12.3%	 R Beaton	 16.7%
11	734518	 So Greysful	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 10.6%	 A Edmonds	 22.6%
12	736388	 Montana Lady	 55	 [	 2]	 N Tomizawa	 9.5%	 T & M Sears	 13.9%
13	746055	 Flying Tyrol	 54.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 T Churchill	 2.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BEAUDESERT 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Speed Map
	 6	 Invictus Lad
	 1	 Speak Now
	 4	 Pangaea

3	 Speed Map	 50%
6	 Invictus Lad	 33%

5	 Rock Together	 100%
1	 Speak Now	 67%
8	 Sonny Daze	 53%
10	Yes To Excess	 48%
4	 Pangaea	 44%

7	 Thunder Mania	 1:09.07
13	Flying Tyrol	 1:09.41
6	 Invictus Lad	 1:09.67
12	Montana Lady	 1:09.88
2	 Fenton	 1:10.02

Race Preview: Speed Map Returning from let-up. Settled handy and battled on soundly to fill the 
minors last start. Back to country level. Rates highly. Invictus Lad Motored late to just miss at Gatton 
last start. In the mix. Speak Now First-up. Previously trained by G Waterhouse & A Bott. Saluted at 
Sandown-Lakeside first-up last time in. On pacer. Favourably drawn. Back to country level. Consider. 
Pangaea Ran home respectably at Gold Coast Poly first-up. Fitter. Back to country level. Each-way. 
Sonny Daze On a quick back-up. Wasn’t all that far away at Gold Coast Poly at latest. Normally races 
well at this distance. Place preferred.

RACE  8	 2:13 PM	 (A$350,000)	 Eagle Farm	 --   1600m
1	 333431	 Kintyre	 57	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 10.9%	 G Portelli	 7.5%
2	 318771	 Ducasse	 57	 [	16]	 T Berry	 18.0%	 M Freedman	 22.4%
3	 121288	 Robrick	 57	 [	11]	 R Maloney	 18.8%	 Price/Kent Jnr	 15.7%
4	 146120	 Encoder	 57	 [	12]	 D Thornton	 13.3%	 D Freedman	 18.2%
5	 409307	 Cafe Millenium	 57	 [	17]	 Martin Harley	 13.4%	 J O’Shea	 13.5%
6	 012332	 Razors	 57	 [	13]	 R Dolan	 10.3%	 J Cummings	 16.2%
7	 521031	 In Evidence	 57	 [	 7]	 Ms N Beriman	 11.1%	 J T Wigginton	 14.9%
8	 151526	 Port Lockroy	 57	 [	19]	 A Hyeronimus	 13.3%	 A Neasham	 14.9%
9	 127132	 Transatlantic	 57	 [	14]	 J Orman	 19.8%	 T J Gollan	 18.0%
10	834127	 Kirikan	 57	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 7.7%	 C Waller	 12.6%
11	 1113	 Press Link	 57	 [	 8]	 M Rodd	 17.3%	 R Heathcote	 14.1%
12	045360	 Felix The Scat	 57	 [	10]	 K W-Taylor	 10.3%	 T J Gollan	 18.0%
13	 21194	 Captain Fenkel	 57	 [	 9]	 V Duric	 21.0%	 M Wilson	 11.2%
14	 212	 Caracas	 57	 [	 4]	 J Byrne	 5.4%	 A & S Freedman	 19.7%
15	122010	 Purveyor	 57	 [	15]	 M Cahill	 11.6%	 S Laming	 13.5%
16	 129	 Easy Dun	 57	 [	18]	 John Allen	 15.3%	 A Noblet	 17.7%
17	397304	 Chica Mojito	 55	 [	 1]	 J Bayliss	 10.2%	 C Waller	 12.6%
18	 6419	 Misterkipchoge	 57	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 12.6%
19	 1	 Hiyaam Proud	 57	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 M M Laurie	 15.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 EAGLE FARM 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	11	Press Link
	 9	 Transatlantic
	 14	Caracas
	 13	Captain Fenkel

4	 Encoder	 67%
11	Press Link	 67%
9	 Transatlantic	 56%
7	 In Evidence	 44%
13	Captain Fenkel	 33%

18	Misterkipchoge	 100%
14	Caracas	 100%
16	Easy Dun	 67%
8	 Port Lockroy	 50%
4	 Encoder	 50%

5	 Cafe Millenium	 1:34.00
2	 Ducasse	 1:34.22
8	 Port Lockroy	 1:34.55
1	 Kintyre	 1:35.25
17	Chica Mojito	 1:36.70

Race Preview: Press Link Stalked pace and kept on okay to place here last start. Up in distance 
now. Each-way. Transatlantic Closed gamely to just miss here last outing. That was a terrific pointer 
for this. Don’t underestimate. Caracas Returning from let-up with blinkers on first time. Settled handy 
and battled on soundly to fill the minors last time out. One for exotics. Captain Fenkel Fair effort with-
out threatening here last time out. Looking elsewhere. Ducasse Freshened. Strong on-pace victory in 
the wet at Randwick last time out. One of the major players.
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RACE  9	 2:30 PM	 (A$20,000)	 Beaudesert	 --   1100m
1	 485515	 Boomi’s Buddy	 60	 [	19]	 Rob Thorburn (2)	 9.5%	 J Downes	 8.7%
2	 816477	 Money Bear	 60	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 20.7%	 Jason Patton	 15.1%
3	 17	 New Maher	 60	 [	11]	 A Allen	 12.3%	 C & K Geran	 15.4%
4	 446830	 Charged	 59	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 Ms J Crompton	 4.0%
5	 640830	 I Stole It	 59	 [	15]	 J G-Chester	 17.9%	 R Beaton	 16.7%
6	 624509	 Sam’s A Natural	 59	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 4.4%	 Jack Brown	 3.2%
7	 218960	 Asgoodasyougett	 58.5	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 6.6%	 Bill Brown	 0.0%
8	 1056	 Crown Guinea	 58	 [	 8]	 M Cahill	 11.6%	 C Anderson	 13.0%
9	 357080	 Shapin Power	 58	 [	 4]	 J Huxtable	 13.9%	 C Munce	 13.9%
10	994169	 Top Babe	 58	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 8.7%	 R Drysdale	 7.7%
11	720143	 Miss Shu	 57.5	 [	 5]	 S Cormack	 10.6%	 A Edmonds	 22.6%
12	318748	 Miss Zermatt	 57.5	 [	16]	 C Collis	 28.6%	 G Cornish	 8.4%
13	602338	 Alpine Lady	 56.5	 [	14]	 M Palmer	 5.7%	 P L Shailer	 13.4%
14	624386	 Just Looking	 56.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 B Dais	 3.9%
15	253100	 Gregarious	 58	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 A Campton	 12.9%
16	058605	 Going To The Sun	 58.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 W L King	 0.0%
17	436314	 Jackiedowntheline	 55.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 J Edwards	 11.3%
18	207036	 Tecoma Street	 58	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 Ms Cotsiopoulos	 2.2%
19	070845	 Mishani Persuasion	 58	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 L G Ross	 8.3%
20	468490	 Steal The Field	 55	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 F Bergstrand	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BEAUDESERT 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 11	Miss Shu
	 1	 Boomi’s Buddy
	 2	 Money Bear
	 17	Jackiedowntheline

18	Tecoma Street	 100%
12	Miss Zermatt	 100%
15	Gregarious	 100%
6	 Sam’s A Natural	 67%
1	 Boomi’s Buddy	 43%

2	 Money Bear	 100%
15	Gregarious	 56%
14	Just Looking	 50%
11	Miss Shu	 50%
10	Top Babe	 42%

10	Top Babe	 1:02.92
5	 I Stole It	 1:03.57
4	 Charged	 1:03.68
11	Miss Shu	 1:03.69
12	Miss Zermatt	 1:03.88

Race Preview: Miss Shu Resuming. Placed in Maiden company at Ipswich first-up last campaign. 
Back to country level. One of the major players. Boomi’s Buddy Freshened. Evergreen galloper. 
Gave a good sight under 60kg at Warwick at latest. Has raced well this track previously. Can play a 
role. Money Bear Freshened. Previously trained by Chris Munce. Just battled home in similar class at 
Warwick last start. Normally races well at this distance. Nice gate. Among the dangers. Jackie-
downtheline Gave good account at Gatton last outing. Can play a role. Shapin Power Freshened. 
Couldn’t show a turn of foot in similar class at Doomben last outing. Place.

RACE 10	 2:50 PM	 (A$60,000)	 Ascot	 --   1000m
1	 851522	 Capre Omnia	 59	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 8.1%	 Dylan Bairstow	 17.6%
2	 316305	 Little Strawberry	 58.5	 [	 4]	 H Watson	 8.2%	 M Pateman	 12.3%
3	 93161	 Plato Or Plomo	 58.5	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 8.6%	 C & M Gangemi	 11.0%
4	 202818	 Wicked Venom	 58.5	 [	 8]	 J Turner	 7.9%	 R Radford	 10.8%
5	 722102	 Crippalenko	 58	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 6.6%	 G Beauglehole	 8.1%
6	 168005	 Deep Envy	 58	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 16.4%	 D & B Pearce	 14.6%
7	 335337	 Norich	 57.5	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 9.3%	 Ms K Kersley	 10.5%
8	 341304	 Lost Gravity	 57	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 12.7%	 Misty Bazeley	 4.3%
9	 445611	 Treasured Queen	 56.5	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 25.3%	 P J Fernie	 17.4%
10	336807	 Protected Action	 55.5	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun (1.5)	 6.8%	 L Murray	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Plato Or Plomo
	 4	 Wicked Venom
	 1	 Capre Omnia
	 5	 Crippalenko

1	 Capre Omnia	 67%
6	 Deep Envy	 50%
4	 Wicked Venom	 42%
5	 Crippalenko	 42%
7	 Norich	 17%

4	 Wicked Venom	 67%
1	 Capre Omnia	 67%
2	 Little Strawberry	 50%
3	 Plato Or Plomo	 47%
5	 Crippalenko	 43%

6	 Deep Envy	 0:57.16
7	 Norich	 0:57.39
8	 Lost Gravity	 0:57.57
2	 Little Strawberry	 0:57.80
3	 Plato Or Plomo	 0:57.94

Race Preview: Plato Or Plomo Game win from off the pace at Pinjarra first-up. Fitter. Commands 
plenty of respect. Wicked Venom Average effort this level here at latest. This trip suits. Must be 
included. Capre Omnia Finished solidly to place here last start. Drawn to get a nice run. Consider. 
Crippalenko On a quick back-up. Improved showing here last time out. Among the dangers. Treas-
ured Queen Determined effort from handy position to win at short odds at Kalgoorlie last time out. 
Drawn well. Each-way.

RACE 11	 3:20 PM	 (A$200,000)	 Ascot	 --   1400m
1	 1211	 Bustling	 56.5	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 12.7%	 D Morton	 12.3%
2	 262217	 Big Shots	 56.5	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 16.4%	 Luke Fernie	 13.9%
3	 922125	 Battle Commander	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Staples	 4.4%	 P Jordan	 5.1%
4	 732	 Tactics	 56.5	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 9.3%	 N Parnham	 10.7%
5	 874	 Battle On Battler	 56.5	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 8.2%	 T M Wolfe	 7.7%
6	 7	 Chest Out Swagger	 56.5	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 8.2%	 M Pateman	 12.3%
7	 6	 Snippy Sean	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 16.7%	 D Morton	 12.3%
8	 1293	 Blue Rocket	 54.5	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 25.3%	 D & B Pearce	 14.6%
9	 126	 Golden Kathleen	 54.5	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 8.1%	 R Stewart	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Bustling
	 9	 Golden Kathleen
	 8	 Blue Rocket
	 3	 Battle Commander

1	 Bustling	 92%
8	 Blue Rocket	 44%
3	 Battle Commander	 38%
2	 Big Shots	 33%
4	 Tactics	 33%

4	 Tactics	 67% 4	 Tactics	 1:23.71
5	 Battle On Battler	 1:24.75

Race Preview: Bustling Chasing hat-trick. Perfectly rated in front and slipped away for stylish win 
here last time out. Loves racing here. Hard to hold out. Golden Kathleen Up in distance now. Decent 
alley. Right in this. Blue Rocket Turned in an improved performance here last outing. Decent alley. 
Consider. Battle Commander On a quick back-up. Worked home okay to finish close to placegetters 
last time out. Pacy. Has claims. Tactics No match for winner but kept on for the minor spoils here last 
outing. One for exotics.

RACE 12	 3:40 PM	 (A$22,500)	 Toowoomba	 --   1300m
1	 466747	 Flying Rothe	 61.5	 [	 6]	 K H Zechner	 7.4%	 Vic Heading	 8.7%
2	 352310	 Outwitted	 60	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 K Goldman	 10.2%
3	 518352	 Tabulam	 60	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 13.3%	 Ben Hull	 12.5%
4	 367438	 Anyway You Want It	 59.5	 [	12]	 S Callow (2)	 6.0%	 P Nolan Jnr	 8.0%
5	 247470	 Alfa Lily	 59	 [	15]	 Y Lewis (2)	 10.6%	 Michael Nolan	 15.2%
6	 946252	 Sheppey	 59	 [	 2]	 D Mc Gillivray (2)	 9.5%	 S Kirkwood	 6.4%
7	 389626	 Ausbred Bluebird	 58	 [	10]	 D Bennett (3)	 14.2%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
8	 162433	 New York Gal	 58	 [	 3]	 Cobi Vitler (3)	 12.2%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
9	 123272	 Purezza	 57.5	 [	 9]	 Olivia Webb (2)	 8.6%	 P J Wallace	 17.1%
10	445371	 Tomboy’s Spirit	 57.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 M Kropp	 10.6%
11	052555	 Jeronimos	 59.5	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 8.3%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
12	358405	 Indented Head	 57	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 B Ahrens	 4.1%
13	 1	 Ariat	 57	 [	 8]	 J P Stanley	 15.3%	 P J Wallace	 17.1%
14	254394	 Union Spirit	 59	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
15	590513	 Echo Hunter	 56.5	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 P P Jenkins	 6.9%
16	173759	 Hussy Empress	 56	 [	14]	 M Wishart	 6.2%	 P Butterworth	 10.1%
17	359765	 Clear Blonde	 55.5	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
18	348453	 Bull Dimple Rum	 57	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 Neil Hocking	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 8	 New York Gal
	 3	 Tabulam
	 9	 Purezza
	 13	Ariat

15	Echo Hunter	 100%
11	Jeronimos	 61%
6	 Sheppey	 60%
9	 Purezza	 56%
3	 Tabulam	 44%

8	 New York Gal	 83%
9	 Purezza	 67%
6	 Sheppey	 58%
3	 Tabulam	 56%
18	Bull Dimple Rum	 48%

11	Jeronimos	 1:16.65
16	Hussy Empress	 1:17.12
5	 Alfa Lily	 1:17.34
6	 Sheppey	 1:17.35
17	Clear Blonde	 1:18.19

Race Preview: New York Gal Freshened. Handy and boxed on fairly to fill the minors at Warwick 
last time out. Has had success at this track. Nice gate. Commands respect. Tabulam Back from a 
let-up. Improved showing here last start. Nice gate. Consider. Purezza Freshened. Better effort here 
last outing. Each-way. Ariat Well rated in front and held off challengers to score at Gatton on debut. 
Each-way. Echo Hunter Stalked pace and kept on okay to place at Sunshine Coast last time out. 
Awkwardly drawn. Has claims.
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RACE 13	 4:00 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Ascot	 --   2200m
1	 432111	 Flower In The Wind	 60	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 8.1%	 N Parnham	 10.7%
2	 027534	 Let’sdeal	 59.5	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 11.3%	 S Wolfe	 11.9%
3	 221313	 Lord Gannicus	 59	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 16.4%	 G & A Williams	 19.9%
4	 100120	 Beats Of War	 58	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 16.7%	 D Mcauliffe	 18.0%
5	 814661	 Fat Roy Slim	 54.5	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 25.3%	 B Lewthwaite	 9.5%
6	 077833	 Gold Friars	 54.5	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 8.2%	 D Harrison	 14.2%
7	 804720	 Zackariah Beau	 54.5	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 4.4%	 G Beauglehole	 8.1%
8	 970860	 Magic Whistle	 54	 [	10]	 H Watson	 8.2%	 D E Skipworth	 7.7%
9	 308954	 See Ya Champ	 54	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 6.6%	 G C Ballantyne	 8.8%
10	886431	 Tallangatta	 54	 [	 1]	 Madi Derrick (1.5)	 10.3%	 C Willis	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 1	 Flower In The Wind
	 2	 Let’sdeal
	 3	 Lord Gannicus
	 5	 Fat Roy Slim

3	 Lord Gannicus	 37%
1	 Flower In The Wind	 36%
6	 Gold Friars	 30%
7	 Zackariah Beau	 25%
2	 Let’sdeal	 25%

4	 Beats Of War	 100%
2	 Let’sdeal	 39%
1	 Flower In The Wind	 38%
5	 Fat Roy Slim	 33%
8	 Magic Whistle	 33%

2	 Let’sdeal	 2:17.04
1	 Flower In The Wind	2:17.37
4	 Beats Of War	 2:17.37
5	 Fat Roy Slim	 2:17.47
8	 Magic Whistle	 2:18.43

Race Preview: Flower In The Wind Chasing 4th successive win. Ridden patiently and let down 
smartly to salute at short odds here at latest. Loves racing here. Hard to beat. Let’sdeal Coming off a 
fair run in similar grade here last start. Has raced well this track previously. Must be considered. Lord 
Gannicus On a quick back-up. On pace but outgunned late here last start. Loves racing here. Strong 
claims. Fat Roy Slim Timed run well to score at Pinjarra at latest. In the mix. Beats Of War Went to 
line only fairly this level here last time out. Proven performer over this trip. Not out of this.

RACE 14	 4:20 PM	 (A$22,500)	 Toowoomba	 --   1200m
1	 245145	 Mill Rossa	 63.5	 [	10]	 Cobi Vitler (3)	 12.2%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
2	 040323	 Fun Sponge	 59	 [	 1]	 D Bennett (3)	 14.2%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
3	 611404	 Capitan De Seda	 58	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 15.3%	 P J Wallace	 17.1%
4	 779910	 Spill The Tears	 58	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang (1.5)	 17.3%	 Michael Nolan	 15.2%
5	 041320	 Top Boy	 57.5	 [	 5]	 S Callow (2)	 6.0%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
6	 033510	 Menari Magic	 57	 [	 9]	 M Wishart	 6.2%	 P Butterworth	 10.1%
7	 236317	 Take A Picture	 56.5	 [	 7]	 N Fazackerley	 8.5%	 P Cox	 21.4%
8	 141100	 Rock Together	 55.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 K Goldman	 10.2%
9	 487266	 Vonzither	 54.5	 [	 8]	 K H Zechner	 7.4%	 C & K Geran	 15.4%
10	655122	 Deferential	 54.5	 [	 4]	 B Wheeler	 12.2%	 J W Healy	 9.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Fun Sponge
	 1	 Mill Rossa
	 3	 Capitan De Seda
	 10	Deferential

4	 Spill The Tears	 100%
2	 Fun Sponge	 72%
6	 Menari Magic	 67%
5	 Top Boy	 56%
1	 Mill Rossa	 52%

8	 Rock Together	 100%
2	 Fun Sponge	 67%
1	 Mill Rossa	 56%
3	 Capitan De Seda	 50%
9	 Vonzither	 33%

2	 Fun Sponge	 1:09.67
1	 Mill Rossa	 1:09.77
9	 Vonzither	 1:09.79
10	Deferential	 1:09.84
4	 Spill The Tears	 1:10.33

Race Preview: Fun Sponge On a quick back-up. Ready to win. Led until shadows of the post here 
last start. Free-running. Boasts impressive stats over this track/distance. Drawn to effect. Rates 
highly. Mill Rossa On a quick back-up. Just behind the placegetters here last outing. Boasts impres-
sive stats over this track/distance. Must be considered. Capitan De Seda Returning from let-up. 
Excels on this course. Drawn to receive every chance. Each-way. Deferential Returning from let-up. 
Hit line intently from back of the field to place at Eagle Farm last outing. Drawn to effect. Back to pro-
vincial level. Each-way. Menari Magic Freshened. Ordinary in similar class at Eagle Farm last outing. 
Awkwardly drawn. Back to provincial level. Can’t have.

RACE 15	 4:40 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Ascot	 --   1200m
1	 566113	 Snow Prince	 60	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun (1.5)	 6.8%	 S & J Casey	 14.0%
2	 312621	 Sonoftheboss	 57	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 6.5%	 J Taylor	 11.6%
3	 223801	 Bird’s The Word	 56.5	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 16.7%	 D & B Pearce	 14.6%
4	 314284	 Rope Them In	 56.5	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 11.3%	 S Wolfe	 11.9%
5	 154323	 Generosity	 56	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 16.4%	 Simon Miller	 12.8%
6	 176642	 Talk It Up	 56	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 25.3%	 P J Fernie	 17.4%
7	 744101	 Forest War	 55.5	 [	 1]	 L Campbell (2)	 10.2%	 J Taylor	 11.6%
8	 523100	 Antique Miss	 54.5	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 4.4%	 M Grantham	 11.9%
9	 425558	 Weld	 54.5	 [	 6]	 Madi Derrick (1.5)	 10.3%	 L Murray	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Generosity
	 4	 Rope Them In
	 1	 Snow Prince
	 2	 Sonoftheboss

1	 Snow Prince	 47%
2	 Sonoftheboss	 46%
5	 Generosity	 28%
4	 Rope Them In	 17%
7	 Forest War	 14%

6	 Talk It Up	 45%
3	 Bird’s The Word	 42%
8	 Antique Miss	 42%
2	 Sonoftheboss	 42%
1	 Snow Prince	 37%

9	 Weld	 1:09.54
1	 Snow Prince	 1:09.59
3	 Bird’s The Word	 1:09.72
6	 Talk It Up	 1:09.96
7	 Forest War	 1:10.18

Race Preview: Generosity Let down well from back of the pack to place here first-up. Fitter. Nice 
gate. Right in this. Rope Them In Ran home respectably here first-up. Fitter. Nice gate. Commands 
plenty of respect. Snow Prince Stalked pace and kept on okay to place here last start. 1.5kg claimer 
engaged. Has had success around this circuit. Strong claims. Sonoftheboss Handy galloper. Game 
win from off the pace here at latest. Excels on this course. Drawn to effect. Can play a role. Bird’s 
The Word First-up. This trip suits. In the mix.

RACE 16	 5:00 PM	 (A$24,500)	 Toowoomba	 --   1100m
1	 025730	 Arik Lad	 58.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 Garry Baker	 0.0%
2	 524244	 Field Of Mars	 58.5	 [	13]	 Cobi Vitler (3)	 12.2%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
3	 966587	 Fossil Fuel	 58.5	 [	 5]	 Emily Lang (1.5)	 17.3%	 R Heathcote	 14.1%
4	 6	 Harry The Horse	 58.5	 [	 7]	 J Molloy	 8.0%	 S Kirkwood	 6.4%
5	 836498	 Mailout	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Donald (1.5)	 11.4%	 C Byrne	 0.0%
6	 656454	 Crypto King	 58	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 P Duff	 5.4%
7	 65	 Saxon Slayer	 58	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 13.3%	 Jeff Dunn	 7.4%
8	 	 Adisham	 56.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 J Dann	 9.4%
9	 843	 Salacia	 56.5	 [	12]	 D Bennett (3)	 14.2%	 M A Currie	 12.9%
10	243323	 Time To Launch	 56.5	 [	11]	 K Yoshida	 6.6%	 K Kemp	 13.5%
11	 647	 Allezizzy	 56	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 T Lambourn	 7.6%
12	 698	 Peach Galantes	 56	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 4.4%	 K Kemp	 13.5%
13	 	 Siri Say Rubick	 56	 [	 2]	 K H Zechner	 7.4%	 C & K Geran	 15.4%
14	577260	 The Quickening	 56	 [	 4]	 B Wheeler	 12.2%	 R Pereira	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 9	 Salacia
	 10	Time To Launch
	 2	 Field Of Mars
	 7	 Saxon Slayer

10	Time To Launch	 43%
2	 Field Of Mars	 17%
14	The Quickening	 17%
9	 Salacia	 17%

10	Time To Launch	 67%
1	 Arik Lad	 33%
2	 Field Of Mars	 17%

1	 Arik Lad	 1:03.53
4	 Harry The Horse	 1:04.31
2	 Field Of Mars	 1:04.40
5	 Mailout	 1:04.93
10	Time To Launch	 1:07.41

Race Preview: Salacia On a quick back-up. Due for a win. Stalked pace and kept on okay to place 
here last start. One of the major players. Time To Launch Freshened. Handy and boxed away with-
out troubling winner here last time out. Major player. Field Of Mars On a quick back-up. Racing well. 
Fair effort without threatening here last start. Consider. Saxon Slayer First-up. Drawn well. Consider. 
Arik Lad First-up. Place appeal only.
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第  1 场	 12:04 PM	 (20,000澳元)	 					   波德塞特	 -- 1400公尺
1	 164473	自由精神	Our Free Spirit	 61.5	 [	14]	 古万尼	 8.1%	 帕特敦	 15.1%
2	 550200	烟雾	 Two Smokin Barrels	 61	 [	11]	 韦金斯	 20.7%	 艾伦斯	 4.1%
3	 223833	阿曼德	 Ammand	 59.5	 [	 4]	 科马克	 10.6%	 魏明仕	 22.6%
4	 339002	埃敦大海	Adonisea	 59	 [	13]	 莫杰逊	 10.0%	 莫里森	 8.6%
5	 647165	米尔瓦德	Millward	 59	 [	 6]	 贺德宝	 13.9%	 万成	 13.9%
6	 531423	反叛小子	Passionate Rebel	 59	 [	 7]	 彭玛	 5.7%	 谢勒	 13.4%
7	 192248	得利勒	 Drialle	 58.5	 [	 3]	 格思曼	 17.9%	 毕敦	 16.7%
8	 304136	萨德乐斯	Saddles	 58	 [	12]	 夏文利	 13.0%	 康普顿	 12.9%
9	 134632	伟大妈妈	Ma’s Epic	 57	 [	15]	 克力思	 28.6%	 魏明仕	 22.6%
10	 436122	思纳大奖	Sienna’s Award	 57	 [	 2]	 杰丽琦	 7.0%	 哈诺曼	 11.1%
11	 578311	龙战之歌	Dragon Song	 56.5	 [	 8]	 雅伦	 12.3%	 莫里森	 8.6%
12	 254394	联盟精神	Union Spirit	 56.5	 [	 1]	 诺富泽	 9.5%	 库里	 12.9%
13	 384601	达德鲁斯	Daedalus	 56	 [	 9]	 卡尔	 11.6%	 邓礼	 19.0%
14	 024450	艾文诺维	 Ivanov	 55.5	 [	10]	 海尔	 8.7%	 辛皮森	 6.9%
15	 224342	纽特小姐	Newmarket Miss	 54	 [	 5]	 艾殷丝	 9.5%	 埃斯温	 3.8%
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佳选 	 波德塞特 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	12	联盟精神

	 4	 埃敦大海

	11	龙战之歌

	 9	 伟大妈妈

14	 艾文诺维	 100%
2	 烟雾	 67%
12	 联盟精神	 67%
15	 纽特小姐	 43%
8	 萨德乐斯	 33%

12	联盟精神	 58%
5	 米尔瓦德	 44%
3	 阿曼德	 44%
14	艾文诺维	 40%
15	纽特小姐	 39%

2	 烟雾	 1:21.94
12	联盟精神	1:22.29
15	纽特小姐	1:22.65
8	 萨德乐斯	1:22.73
10	思纳大奖	1:23.10

赛事预览: 联盟精神 上役跑在中列，今返有不俗战绩的图温堡跑道，有一定的胜算。 埃敦大海 

上役仅以 0.10 马位在 阳光海岸 的 1400m 落败，可力拼到底。 龙战之歌 近来两仗皆获胜，今

可连过三关。 伟大妈妈 上役前速敏捷并一路前领，直至门前被擒痛失江山，今可入凯旋门。 

阿曼德 上役于 1540m的 黄金海岸 跑道争得季军时的表现可取，当时驮 59.5公斤，今值得留

意。

第  2 场	 12:23 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   鹰园	 -- 1000公尺
1	 12	领导人	 Lead Me On	 57	 [	14]	 罗达	 17.3%	 克安森	 13.0%
2	 11	佐纳	 Zouna	 57	 [	 5]	 托布森	 8.9%	 梅菲尔	 11.1%
3	 24	大使馆	 Embassy	 57	 [	 3]	 奥曼	 19.8%	 施诺敦	 13.9%
4	 1	帕雷托	 Pareto	 57	 [	 7]	 凯维森	 10.3%	 麦肯	 28.1%
5	 3	哈默家族	The Hamo	 57	 [	15]	 普莱西	 7.7%	 贺伯特	 7.1%
6	 2	水行侠	 Aquaholic	 57	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 简定基	 17.8%
7	 661321	米沙莉莉	Mishani Lily	 55	 [	 1]	 杜奕	 21.0%	 莱罗斯	 8.3%
8	 1140	神能力量	Devine Force	 55	 [	 4]	 道能	 10.3%	 万成	 13.9%
9	 1	卡尔微拉	Carravilla	 55	 [	 2]	 哈尔里	 13.4%	 万成	 13.9%
10	 22	马德利那	Madrina	 55	 [	 6]	 夏毅敦	 13.3%	 活侯夫人	20.1%
11	 5	银行簿	 Bank Book	 55	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 简定基	 17.8%
12	 5	埃斯宾诺	Espinho	 57	 [	 9]	 莫隆利	 18.8%	 费德曼	 19.7%
13	 	坚定不移	 Insist	 57	 [	 8]	 贝汤美	 18.0%	 麦菲文	 22.4%
14	 	心灵导航	Soul Pursuit	 55	 [	12]	 哈尔里	 13.4%	 夏国廷	 14.1%
15	 	视觉盛宴	Aye Eye Boom	 55	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 福斯特	 11.5%
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佳选 	 鹰园 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	帕雷托

	 7	 米沙莉莉

	 2	 佐纳

	10	马德利那

2	 佐纳	 100%
8	 神能力量	 67%
7	 米沙莉莉	 56%

2	 佐纳	 100%
4	 帕雷托	 100%
1	 领导人	 83%
8	 神能力量	 67%
10	马德利那	 67%

1	 领导人	 0:56.71
5	 哈默家族	0:56.97
2	 佐纳	 0:57.05
7	 米沙莉莉	0:57.11
10	马德利那	0:57.48

赛事预览: 帕雷托 上役初次亮相时以3.50 马位赢得非常出色，可再上演好戏。 米沙莉莉 上役一

出闸即前领，并一放到底，赢得相当出色，可重演好戏。 佐纳 近来两仗皆连续过关，正处巅峰

状态，可上演帽子戏。 马德利那 近来试跑以 5.30马位于 903m胜出。  大使馆 近来试跑胜出，

已准备就绪，值得期待。

第  3 场	 12:39 PM	 (22,000澳元)	 					   波德塞特	 -- 1100公尺
1	 025730	艾利克	 Arik Lad	 58.5	 [	 4]	 古万尼	 8.1%	 巴克尔	 0.0%
2	 026	复古舞厅	Discotheque	 58.5	 [	11]	 雅伦	 12.3%	 茂元	 22.2%
3	 	宇宙之光	Cosmic Flare	 58	 [	14]	 彭玛	 5.7%	 莱斯达	 7.7%
4	 9073	柠檬飞驹	Lemon Supreme	 58	 [	 7]	 米勒	 3.1%	 康尼斯	 8.4%
5	 28	放手去爱	Dare To Love	 56.5	 [	16]	 克力思	 28.6%	 利查森	 0.0%
6	 335426	大师班级	Guru Class	 56.5	 [	20]	 卡尔	 11.6%	 邓礼	 19.0%
7	 	得心应手	 Into The Zone	 56.5	 [	15]	 则行益田	 6.6%	 楚乔	 6.1%
8	 556250	三分姿色	Three Graces	 56.5	 [	 1]	 莫杰逊	 10.0%	 安斯比	 8.2%
9	 355	恋爱高歌	Flying D’amore	 56	 [	 6]	 格思曼	 17.9%	 尼安宝	 14.9%
10	 554644	秘密音乐	Hidden Melody	 56	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 康普顿	 12.9%
11	 	神秘幻影	 Illusionism	 56	 [	10]	 杰丽琦	 7.0%	 丹杰夫	 7.4%
12	 98546	视频女子	Video Vixen	 56	 [	 3]	 瓦德乐	 5.0%	 苏迪雄	 6.8%
13	 55960	超乎现象	More Than You	 56	 [	 9]	 贺德宝	 13.9%	 万成	 13.9%
14	 0680	本努	 Bennu	 58	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 卡汀纳	 2.2%
15	 0	哈蜜索	 Hamiso	 58	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 邓肯	 6.9%
16	 9	布吉派对	Wants To Boogie	 56	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 麦齐农	 13.8%
17	 9	优雅大方	Touchofclass	 56	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 邓保罗	 12.2%
18	 65	撒克教主	Saxon Slayer	 58	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 丹杰夫	 7.4%
19	 80	励志天后	 Inspirational Diva	 56	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 范迪祺	 16.3%
20	 965	特丽星星	Stellar Trixie	 56	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 艾伦斯	 4.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20

佳选 	 波德塞特 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 9	恋爱高歌

	 2	 复古舞厅

	20	特丽星星

	 4	 柠檬飞驹

4	 柠檬飞驹	 33% 6	 大师班级	 44%
1	 艾利克	 33%
4	 柠檬飞驹	 11%

1	 艾利克	 1:03.53
6	 大师班级	1:04.59
13	超乎现象	1:05.26
4	 柠檬飞驹	1:05.67
14	本努	 1:05.92

赛事预览: 恋爱高歌 上役列名第 5时所出战的路程为 1200m，须稍加运势。 复古舞厅 上赛列名

第 6时表现并不理想，当时的场合有 8 参赛者，结果以 3.60 马位于 1030m路程落败，须有所

进步。 特丽星星 上赛输得不远，有望拼入榜内。 柠檬飞驹 上役于 1100m的 波德塞特跑道争

得季军，正处佳态，今有机会夺标。 放手去爱 若能克服排位障碍，随时可胜。

第  4 场	 12:58 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   鹰园	 -- 1200公尺
1	 801270	磁铁力量	Magnetic	 60	 [	13]	 方达明	 13.3%	 布鲁希	 12.9%
2	 441205	慕雪加里	Muschialli	 60	 [	 1]	 贝汤美	 18.0%	 高亮能	 18.0%
3	 142717	奥顿	 Oughton	 60	 [	 7]	 夏毅敦	 13.3%	 凯利	 --%
4	 350382	蛮牛	 Immoral	 59	 [	 2]	 奥曼	 19.8%	 高亮能	 18.0%
5	 287344	杰米帝	 Jemeldi	 59	 [	16]	 威乐尔(2)	 12.2%	 泰尔雷	 4.0%
6	 491191	一击即中	This Is One	 58.5	 [	17]	 费尼安(3)	 10.9%	 坎普	 13.5%
7	 111120	韦尔虎	 Weigall Tiger	 58	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 史凯丽	 14.0%
8	 113103	阿波菲斯	Apophis	 57.5	 [	14]	 乔治娜	 8.3%	 高琳赛	 14.2%
9	 233392	毁灭	 Devastating	 57.5	 [	 6]	 杜奕	 21.0%	 高亮能	 18.0%
10	 741139	瓦尔毕	 Warby	 57.5	 [	 3]	 莫隆利	 18.8%	 高亮能	 18.0%
11	 784801	历德库特	Redzoust	 56.5	 [	 9]	 哈尔里	 13.4%	 雷利普	 6.9%
12	 141217	民卡小子	Mintaka Lad	 56	 [	11]	 凯维森	 10.3%	 范迪祺	 16.3%
13	 243164	艾乐子	 Allez Zou	 55.5	 [	 5]	 道能	 10.3%	 万成	 13.9%
14	 172114	天文学家	The Astronomer	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 李迪芬	 9.5%
15	 751645	自由旅程	Liberty Steps	 53.5	 [	 4]	 贝丽蔓	 11.1%	 麦塔莉	 14.2%
16	 271224	潘加雅	 Pangaea	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 康普顿	 12.9%
17	 655122	星运伯爵	Deferential	 52	 [	15]	 葛汉姆(1.5)	10.9%	 赫力	 9.5%
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佳选 	 鹰园 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	阿波菲斯

	12	民卡小子

	15	自由旅程

	 4	 蛮牛

7	 韦尔虎	 89%
8	 阿波菲斯	 50%
10	 瓦尔毕	 44%
9	 毁灭	 42%
17	 星运伯爵	 33%

7	 韦尔虎	 100%
12	民卡小子	 67%
6	 一击即中	 67%
14	天文学家	 56%
8	 阿波菲斯	 50%

6	 一击即中	1:08.19
12	民卡小子	1:08.73
5	 杰米帝	 1:09.83
7	 韦尔虎	 1:09.84
17	星运伯爵	1:09.84

赛事预览: 阿波菲斯 上役于 1110m的 东奔 跑道争得季军时的表现可取，当时驮 57.5公斤，今

能有所作为。 民卡小子 今增至更为合适的 1200m路程，可报佳绩。 自由旅程 上役列名第 5时

表现差强人意，当时以 3.90 马位于 1000m路程的 鹰园跑道落败，今再次场合应能有所进步。 

蛮牛 上赛以 1.00 马位于 1110m路程在 东奔落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，可以考虑。 

毁灭 上赛在 鹰园 于 1000m路程跑得亚军时的表现抢眼，今可取得突破。
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第  5 场	 1:14 PM	 (20,000澳元)	 					   波德塞特	 -- 1200公尺
1	 734076	坦克	 Tanker	 62.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 邓迪娜	 10.9%
2	 105153	神秘山岭	Mission Ridge	 59	 [	11]	 卡尔	 11.6%	 邓礼	 19.0%
3	 192248	得利勒	 Drialle	 58.5	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 毕敦	 16.7%
4	 304136	萨德乐斯	Saddles	 58	 [	 7]	 夏文利	 13.0%	 康普顿	 12.9%
5	 131238	哭包	 Full Cry	 57.5	 [	13]	 史宾斯	 5.1%	 杜里埃	 10.5%
6	 116656	听说	 Hearsay	 57.5	 [	 3]	 贺德宝	 13.9%	 万成	 13.9%
7	 352310	智取	 Outwitted	 57.5	 [	 1]	 格思曼	 17.9%	 高曼	 10.2%
8	 134632	伟大妈妈	Ma’s Epic	 57	 [	12]	 克力思	 28.6%	 魏明仕	 22.6%
9	 487266	沃资特尔	Vonzither	 57	 [	 9]	 科马克	 10.6%	 柯格兰	 15.4%
10	 045582	伦敦地点	London Point	 56.5	 [	 2]	 雅伦	 12.3%	 康普顿	 12.9%
11	 321461	翻滚	 Scud	 55.5	 [	 6]	 彭玛	 5.7%	 谢勒	 13.4%
12	 312928	法网伊人	Court Whispers	 55	 [	 8]	 海尔	 8.7%	 范迪祺	 16.3%
13	 505770	樱桃苏打	Cherry Soda	 54.5	 [	10]	 艾殷丝	 9.5%	 康尼斯	 8.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 波德塞特 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	10	伦敦地点

	 2	 神秘山岭

	 8	 伟大妈妈

	11	翻滚

6	 听说	 100%
4	 萨德乐斯	 33%

12	法网伊人	 50%
7	 智取	 47%
10	伦敦地点	 40%
5	 哭包	 38%
9	 沃资特尔	 33%

1	 坦克	 1:08.93
9	 沃资特尔	1:09.79
13	樱桃苏打	1:10.12
6	 听说	 1:10.22
5	 哭包	 1:10.22

赛事预览: 伦敦地点 上役表现惹人好感，以 0.10 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 1100m，赢

面大。 神秘山岭 上赛在1006m赛程末段走势惹人好感，今具有一定的机会。 伟大妈妈 上役前

速敏捷并一路前领，直至门前被擒痛失江山，今可入凯旋门。 翻滚 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能

再下一城。 哭包 近来表现皆相当优异，可继续在报佳绩。

第  6 场	 1:33 PM	 (300,000澳元)	 					   鹰园	 -- 1200公尺
1	 283235	詹姆主角	Uncommon James	 58.5	 [	 8]	 贝汤美	 18.0%	 霍斯德	 14.9%
2	 393784	黄金中心	Golden Mile	 58.5	 [	 4]	 奥曼	 19.8%	 甘敏斯	 16.2%
3	 141220	安缇诺	 Antino	 58.5	 [	 7]	 杜奕	 21.0%	 高亮能	 18.0%
4	 110944	全民王子	Prince Of Boom	 58.5	 [	 2]	 罗达	 17.3%	 夏国廷	 14.1%
5	 079445	优秀才子	Baller	 58.5	 [	 9]	 安琼斯	 11.2%	 高亮能	 18.0%
6	 261635	封面主题	Front Page	 58.5	 [	 5]	 莫立严	 13.6%	 戴文辉	 14.0%
7	 121125	佩罗尼斯	Petronius	 58.5	 [	 6]	 约雅伦	 15.3%	 洛伍德	 15.9%
8	 118413	罗沙搭档	Comrade Rosa	 56.5	 [	 3]	 莫隆利	 18.8%	 高亮能	 18.0%
9	 240331	微尼思	 Wee Nessy	 56.5	 [	 1]	 夏毅敦	 13.3%	 肯特尔	 15.7%
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佳选 	 鹰园 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	詹姆主角

	 4	 全民王子

	 8	 罗沙搭档

	 3	 安缇诺

1	 詹姆主角	 100%
3	 安缇诺	 87%
8	 罗沙搭档	 80%
7	 佩罗尼斯	 50%
4	 全民王子	 42%

3	 安缇诺	 100%
7	 佩罗尼斯	 75%
1	 詹姆主角	 67%
4	 全民王子	 53%
8	 罗沙搭档	 53%

6	 封面主题	1:08.04
7	 佩罗尼斯	1:08.32
1	 詹姆主角	1:08.44
5	 优秀才子	1:08.85
4	 全民王子	1:08.91

赛事预览: 詹姆主角 今返一向有优异战绩的鹰园作战，将能有更佳的表现。 全民王子 上赛表现

不俗并仅以 1.60 马位在 鹰园 的 1000m路程落败，今可带来惊喜。 罗沙搭档 近来试跑表现仅

一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 安缇诺 上役跑在中列，今返有不俗战绩的鹰园跑道，能有佳绩。 

封面主题 于此程有最佳时速记录，获胜不奇。

第  7 场	 1:50 PM	 (20,000澳元)	 					   波德塞特	 -- 1200公尺
1	 136153	爱的告白	Speak Now	 61	 [	 1]	 韦金斯	 20.7%	 莫里森	 8.6%
2	 119250	芬顿	 Fenton	 58.5	 [	10]	 格思曼	 17.9%	 邓迪娜	 10.9%
3	 415233	高速铁路	Speed Map	 58.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 巴伦	 14.0%
4	 271224	潘加雅	 Pangaea	 58	 [	 5]	 夏文利	 13.0%	 康普顿	 12.9%
5	 141100	摇滚作乐	Rock Together	 58	 [	 7]	 贺德宝	 13.9%	 高曼	 10.2%
6	 275943	狂胜小子	 Invictus Lad	 57.5	 [	13]	 海尔	 8.7%	 凯奥利	 8.8%
7	 934587	无敌雷神	Thunder Mania	 57.5	 [	 3]	 莫杰逊	 10.0%	 史敏诚	 13.2%
8	 999128	索尼目光	Sonny Daze	 57	 [	 9]	 卡尔	 11.6%	 莫里西	 11.6%
9	 378659	堂吉可德	Don Quixote	 56.5	 [	 8]	 克力思	 28.6%	 魏明仕	 22.6%
10	 961679	年年有余	Yes To Excess	 56.5	 [	11]	 雅伦	 12.3%	 毕敦	 16.7%
11	 734518	灰色惊喜	So Greysful	 55.5	 [	 4]	 科马克	 10.6%	 魏明仕	 22.6%
12	 736388	蒙纳夫人	Montana Lady	 55	 [	 2]	 诺富泽	 9.5%	 希尔斯	 13.9%
13	 746055	泰罗飞人	Flying Tyrol	 54.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 彻尔希	 2.6%
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佳选 	 波德塞特 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	高速铁路

	 6	 狂胜小子

	 1	 爱的告白

	 4	 潘加雅

3	 高速铁路	 50%
6	 狂胜小子	 33%

5	 摇滚作乐	 100%
1	 爱的告白	 67%
8	 索尼目光	 53%
10	年年有余	 48%
4	 潘加雅	 44%

7	 无敌雷神	1:09.07
13	泰罗飞人	1:09.41
6	 狂胜小子	1:09.67
12	蒙纳夫人	1:09.88
2	 芬顿	 1:10.02

赛事预览: 高速铁路 上赛于 1050m路程有显著的进步，凭那不俗的表现，有望敲开胜利之门。 

狂胜小子 上赛在1100m赛程末段走势惹人好感，三甲难脱。 爱的告白 缩短至 1200m路程，上

役列名第 2/5 ，今对手实力较弱，能有作为。 潘加雅 上赛表现不俗并仅以 2.80 马位在 黄金海

岸 的 1050m路程落败，今能有所进展。 索尼目光 上役以 3.20 马位于 1050m的 黄金海岸跑道

落败而且表现欠佳，留意彩池动向。

第  8 场	 2:13 PM	 (350,000澳元)	 					   鹰园	 -- 1600公尺
1	 333431	琴泰半岛	Kintyre	 57	 [	 3]	 葛汉姆	 10.9%	 鲍泰利	 7.5%
2	 318771	杜卡思	 Ducasse	 57	 [	16]	 贝汤美	 18.0%	 麦菲文	 22.4%
3	 121288	罗比利	 Robrick	 57	 [	11]	 莫隆利	 18.8%	 肯特尔	 15.7%
4	 146120	编码器	 Encoder	 57	 [	12]	 方达明	 13.3%	 菲特文	 18.2%
5	 409307	千禧餐厅	Cafe Millenium	 57	 [	17]	 哈尔里	 13.4%	 奥诗	 13.5%
6	 012332	剃刀	 Razors	 57	 [	13]	 道能	 10.3%	 甘敏斯	 16.2%
7	 521031	无凭无据	 In Evidence	 57	 [	 7]	 贝丽蔓	 11.1%	 韦金顿	 14.9%
8	 151526	罗克港	 Port Lockroy	 57	 [	19]	 夏毅敦	 13.3%	 尼安宝	 14.9%
9	 127132	太平合约	Transatlantic	 57	 [	14]	 奥曼	 19.8%	 高亮能	 18.0%
10	 834127	奇利卡	 Kirikan	 57	 [	 6]	 普莱西	 7.7%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
11	 1113	线上传媒	Press Link	 57	 [	 8]	 罗达	 17.3%	 夏国廷	 14.1%
12	 045360	菲利斯	 Felix The Scat	 57	 [	10]	 凯维森	 10.3%	 高亮能	 18.0%
13	 21194	芬凯队长	Captain Fenkel	 57	 [	 9]	 杜奕	 21.0%	 马威森	 11.2%
14	 212	卡尔拉思	Caracas	 57	 [	 4]	 庞恩	 5.4%	 费德曼	 19.7%
15	 122010	承办商	 Purveyor	 57	 [	15]	 卡尔	 11.6%	 林铭	 13.5%
16	 129	亲和力	 Easy Dun	 57	 [	18]	 约雅伦	 15.3%	 卢伯励	 17.7%
17	 397304	茜卡莫吉	Chica Mojito	 55	 [	 1]	 贝利斯	 10.2%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
18	 6419	凯格先生	Misterkipchoge	 57	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 12.6%
19	 1	贺亚姆	 Hiyaam Proud	 57	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 罗满德	 15.9%
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佳选 	 鹰园 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	11	线上传媒

	 9	 太平合约

	14	卡尔拉思

	13	芬凯队长

4	 编码器	 67%
11	 线上传媒	 67%
9	 太平合约	 56%
7	 无凭无据	 44%
13	 芬凯队长	 33%

18	凯格先生	 100%
14	卡尔拉思	 100%
16	亲和力	 67%
8	 罗克港	 50%
4	 编码器	 50%

5	 千禧餐厅	1:34.00
2	 杜卡思	 1:34.22
8	 罗克港	 1:34.55
1	 琴泰半岛	1:35.25
17	茜卡莫吉	1:36.70

赛事预览: 线上传媒 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1400m 路程争得季军，乃此场合头号心选。 

太平合约 上役于 1400m路程在 鹰园争得亚军时的表现悦目，今能拼入三甲之内。 卡尔拉思 缩

短至 1600m路程，上役列名第 2/10 ，今对手实力较弱，能有作为。 芬凯队长 上赛表现不俗

并仅以 2.40 马位在 鹰园 的 1400m路程落败，今应能有不俗演出。 杜卡思 上役夺标其佳态仍

持，不得不防。
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第  9 场	 2:30 PM	 (20,000澳元)	 					   波德塞特	 -- 1100公尺
1	 485515	布米兄弟	Boomi’s Buddy	 60	 [	19]	 托尔布(2)	 9.5%	 多纳思	 8.7%
2	 816477	富贵熊	 Money Bear	 60	 [	 2]	 韦金斯	 20.7%	 帕特敦	 15.1%
3	 17	马贺新兵	New Maher	 60	 [	11]	 雅伦	 12.3%	 柯格兰	 15.4%
4	 446830	电力饱满	Charged	 59	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 杰普顿	 4.0%
5	 640830	偷天小子	 I Stole It	 59	 [	15]	 格思曼	 17.9%	 毕敦	 16.7%
6	 624509	山姆师父	Sam’s A Natural	 59	 [	 3]	 蒙沙华	 4.4%	 布朗	 3.2%
7	 218960	好来好往	Asgoodasyougett	 58.5	 [	 7]	 则行益田	 6.6%	 布朗	 0.0%
8	 1056	奇亚皇冠	Crown Guinea	 58	 [	 8]	 卡尔	 11.6%	 克安森	 13.0%
9	 357080	沙品力量	Shapin Power	 58	 [	 4]	 贺德宝	 13.9%	 万成	 13.9%
10	 994169	第一宝贝	Top Babe	 58	 [	 1]	 海尔	 8.7%	 莱斯达	 7.7%
11	 720143	舒姐姐	 Miss Shu	 57.5	 [	 5]	 科马克	 10.6%	 魏明仕	 22.6%
12	 318748	泽马小姐	Miss Zermatt	 57.5	 [	16]	 克力思	 28.6%	 康尼斯	 8.4%
13	 602338	白雪夫人	Alpine Lady	 56.5	 [	14]	 彭玛	 5.7%	 谢勒	 13.4%
14	 624386	走马看花	 Just Looking	 56.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 戴博贤	 3.9%
15	 253100	群居	 Gregarious	 58	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 康普顿	 12.9%
16	 058605	太阳跑道	Going To The Sun	 58.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 WL金	 0.0%
17	 436314	杰奇系列	 Jackiedowntheline	 55.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 艾华斯	 11.3%
18	 207036	特科马街	Tecoma Street	 58	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 卡汀纳	 2.2%
19	 070845	密尼名嘴	Mishani Persuasion	 58	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 莱罗斯	 8.3%
20	 468490	领域霸主	Steal The Field	 55	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 贝斯德	 7.7%
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佳选 	 波德塞特 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	11	舒姐姐

	 1	 布米兄弟

	 2	 富贵熊

	17	杰奇系列

18	 特科马街	 100%
12	 泽马小姐	 100%
15	 群居	 100%
6	 山姆师父	 67%
1	 布米兄弟	 43%

2	 富贵熊	 100%
15	群居	 56%
14	走马看花	 50%
11	舒姐姐	 50%
10	第一宝贝	 42%

10	第一宝贝	1:02.92
5	 偷天小子	1:03.57
4	 电力饱满	1:03.68
11	舒姐姐	 1:03.69
12	泽马小姐	1:03.88

赛事预览: 舒姐姐 状态返勇，不失为争霸分子之一。 布米兄弟 上赛输得不远，列名第 5时仅以 

1.00 马位落败，今可带来惊喜。 富贵熊 之前在 1100m赛程有不俗的表现，今处境有利，值得

捧场。 杰奇系列 上役跑在中列时以 1.60 马位落败，当时出战 1100m路程，此回能有所进步。 

沙品力量 上役以 10马位在 东奔 的 1200m路程表现平平，临场彩池乃指路明灯。

第 10 场	2:50 PM	 (60,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1000公尺
1	 851522	奥尼亚	 Capre Omnia	 59	 [	 3]	 潘浩敏	 8.1%	 巴斯温	 17.6%
2	 316305	小草莓	 Little Strawberry	 58.5	 [	 4]	 华贺理	 8.2%	 蜜特曼	 12.3%
3	 93161	普罗默	 Plato Or Plomo	 58.5	 [	 9]	 骆士祺	 8.6%	 加格米	 11.0%
4	 202818	恶毒	 Wicked Venom	 58.5	 [	 8]	 端宁雅	 7.9%	 瑞莱斯	 10.8%
5	 722102	克帕乐科	Crippalenko	 58	 [	 6]	 韦汀	 6.6%	 格雷乐	 8.1%
6	 168005	富贵命	 Deep Envy	 58	 [	 7]	 潘学明	 16.4%	 皮尔斯	 14.6%
7	 335337	诺利贺	 Norich	 57.5	 [	10]	 拉克达	 9.3%	 柯丝莉	 10.5%
8	 341304	平衡点	 Lost Gravity	 57	 [	 5]	 潘浩明	 12.7%	 贝斯里	 4.3%
9	 445611	宝藏女王	Treasured Queen	 56.5	 [	 1]	 柏威廉	 25.3%	 费尼尔	 17.4%
10	 336807	保护行动	Protected Action	 55.5	 [	 2]	 科肖恩(1.5)	 6.8%	 默里	 0.0%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	普罗默

	 4	 恶毒

	 1	 奥尼亚

	 5	 克帕乐科

1	 奥尼亚	 67%
6	 富贵命	 50%
4	 恶毒	 42%
5	 克帕乐科	 42%
7	 诺利贺	 17%

4	 恶毒	 67%
1	 奥尼亚	 67%
2	 小草莓	 50%
3	 普罗默	 47%
5	 克帕乐科	 43%

6	 富贵命	 0:57.16
7	 诺利贺	 0:57.39
8	 平衡点	 0:57.57
2	 小草莓	 0:57.80
3	 普罗默	 0:57.94

赛事预览: 普罗默 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能继续横行无忌。 恶毒 缩短至更合适的 1000m 路

程，上役列名第 8/10 ，值得加以关注。 奥尼亚 1000m 路程专家，今处境有利，能有一番作

为。 克帕乐科 上役表现惹人好感，以 1.80 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 1000m，值得捧

场。 宝藏女王 近来两仗皆连续过关，正处巅峰状态，可上演帽子戏。

第 11 场	3:20 PM	 (200,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1400公尺
1	 1211	熙来攘往	Bustling	 56.5	 [	 9]	 潘浩明	 12.7%	 莫敦	 12.3%
2	 262217	大排场	 Big Shots	 56.5	 [	 5]	 潘学明	 16.4%	 陆分尼	 13.9%
3	 922125	战斗军师	Battle Commander	 56.5	 [	 8]	 施泰博	 4.4%	 佐顿	 5.1%
4	 732	如意算盘	Tactics	 56.5	 [	 4]	 拉克达	 9.3%	 潘汉文	 10.7%
5	 874	至上励合	Battle On Battler	 56.5	 [	 7]	 倪塑鹏	 8.2%	 沃夫	 7.7%
6	 7	昂首阔步	Chest Out Swagger	 56.5	 [	 2]	 华贺理	 8.2%	 蜜特曼	 12.3%
7	 6	绍恩	 Snippy Sean	 56.5	 [	 6]	 波德	 16.7%	 莫敦	 12.3%
8	 1293	蓝色火箭	Blue Rocket	 54.5	 [	 3]	 柏威廉	 25.3%	 皮尔斯	 14.6%
9	 126	金凯特琳	Golden Kathleen	 54.5	 [	 1]	 潘浩敏	 8.1%	 施迪沃	 7.0%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	熙来攘往

	 9	 金凯特琳

	 8	 蓝色火箭

	 3	 战斗军师

1	 熙来攘往	 92%
8	 蓝色火箭	 44%
3	 战斗军师	 38%
2	 大排场	 33%
4	 如意算盘	 33%

4	 如意算盘	 67% 4	 如意算盘	1:23.71
5	 至上励合	1:24.75

赛事预览: 熙来攘往 近来两仗皆连续过关，正处巅峰状态，可上演帽子戏。 金凯特琳 上赛列

名第 6时出战于 1200m路程的 雅士阁跑道，足以构成威胁。 蓝色火箭 上役于 1200m的 雅士

阁 跑道争得季军时的表现可取，当时驮 54.5公斤，今值得留意。 战斗军师 上赛列名第 5时以 

1.60 马位落败，今可争得一席之位。 如意算盘 上赛以 0.80 马位于 1400m路程在 雅士阁落败

时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，有望拼得奖金。

第 12 场	3:40 PM	 (22,500澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 1300公尺
1	 466747	飞行罗特	Flying Rothe	 61.5	 [	 6]	 泽赤纳	 7.4%	 维希廷	 8.7%
2	 352310	智取	 Outwitted	 60	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 高曼	 10.2%
3	 518352	塔布蓝姆	Tabulam	 60	 [	 4]	 迪利	 13.3%	 阿本	 12.5%
4	 367438	任你选	 Anyway You Want It	 59.5	 [	12]	 卡罗温(2)	 6.0%	 诺保罗	 8.0%
5	 247470	百合皇后	Alfa Lily	 59	 [	15]	 叶维特(2)	 10.6%	 诺伦	 15.2%
6	 946252	雪佩	 Sheppey	 59	 [	 2]	 麦吉雷(2)	 9.5%	 史科德	 6.4%
7	 389626	蓝铃鸟儿	Ausbred Bluebird	 58	 [	10]	 本尼特(3)	 14.2%	 库里	 12.9%
8	 162433	纽约名媛	New York Gal	 58	 [	 3]	 维帝尔(3)	 12.2%	 库里	 12.9%
9	 123272	纯真年代	Purezza	 57.5	 [	 9]	 欧韦比(2)	 8.6%	 保莱士	 17.1%
10	 445371	野丫头	 Tomboy’s Spirit	 57.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 克罗布	 10.6%
11	 052555	杰尼默斯	 Jeronimos	 59.5	 [	 5]	 乔治娜	 8.3%	 库里	 12.9%
12	 358405	缩头	 Indented Head	 57	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 艾伦斯	 4.1%
13	 1	埃利亚特	Ariat	 57	 [	 8]	 贾天尼	 15.3%	 保莱士	 17.1%
14	 254394	联盟精神	Union Spirit	 59	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 库里	 12.9%
15	 590513	回音猎人	Echo Hunter	 56.5	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 詹金斯	 6.9%
16	 173759	胡西天后	Hussy Empress	 56	 [	14]	 马德琳	 6.2%	 巴特沃	 10.1%
17	 359765	金发妹子	Clear Blonde	 55.5	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 库里	 12.9%
18	 348453	酒窝宝贝	Bull Dimple Rum	 57	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 尼霍金	 9.1%
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佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 8	纽约名媛

	 3	 塔布蓝姆

	 9	 纯真年代

	13	埃利亚特

15	 回音猎人	 100%
11	 杰尼默斯	 61%
6	 雪佩	 60%
9	 纯真年代	 56%
3	 塔布蓝姆	 44%

8	 纽约名媛	 83%
9	 纯真年代	 67%
6	 雪佩	 58%
3	 塔布蓝姆	 56%
18	酒窝宝贝	 48%

11	杰尼默斯	1:16.65
16	胡西天后	1:17.12
5	 百合皇后	1:17.34
6	 雪佩	 1:17.35
17	金发妹子	1:18.19

赛事预览: 纽约名媛 今增程至 1300m路程， 上役则于 1200m路程的 沃尔克跑道作战，处境

更为有利，可竞争到底。 塔布蓝姆 上役于 1200m路程在 图温堡争得亚军时的表现悦目，今

可脱颖而出。 纯真年代 上役前速敏捷并一路前领，直至门前被擒痛失江山，今可入凯旋门。 

埃利亚特 首战夺标时的表现显示具有一定的潜能，值得捧场。 回音猎人 上役在 阳光海岸 的 

1400m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。

04-05-2024 星期六

澳大利亚
波德塞特/ 鹰园/ 雅士阁/ 图温堡

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第3页     |     澳大利亚



第 13 场	4:00 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 2200公尺
1	 432111	风花雪月	Flower In The Wind	 60	 [	 2]	 潘浩敏	 8.1%	 潘汉文	 10.7%
2	 027534	合作伙伴	Let’sdeal	 59.5	 [	 3]	 麦鲁力	 11.3%	 沃尔夫	 11.9%
3	 221313	盖斯君主	Lord Gannicus	 59	 [	 6]	 潘学明	 16.4%	 威廉	 19.9%
4	 100120	战争步伐	Beats Of War	 58	 [	 4]	 波德	 16.7%	 麦奥礼	 18.0%
5	 814661	罗伊肥仔	Fat Roy Slim	 54.5	 [	 7]	 柏威廉	 25.3%	 卢韦特	 9.5%
6	 077833	金费尔斯	Gold Friars	 54.5	 [	 8]	 倪塑鹏	 8.2%	 夏里逊	 14.2%
7	 804720	扎赫美人	Zackariah Beau	 54.5	 [	 5]	 卡伯里	 4.4%	 格雷乐	 8.1%
8	 970860	魔法哨子	Magic Whistle	 54	 [	10]	 华贺理	 8.2%	 史基沃	 7.7%
9	 308954	人气冠军	See Ya Champ	 54	 [	 9]	 韦汀	 6.6%	 巴兰坦	 8.8%
10	 886431	特拉盖塔	Tallangatta	 54	 [	 1]	 德利克(1.5)	10.3%	 威利斯	 11.5%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 1	风花雪月

	 2	 合作伙伴

	 3	 盖斯君主

	 5	 罗伊肥仔

3	 盖斯君主	 37%
1	 风花雪月	 36%
6	 金费尔斯	 30%
7	 扎赫美人	 25%
2	 合作伙伴	 25%

4	 战争步伐	 100%
2	 合作伙伴	 39%
1	 风花雪月	 38%
5	 罗伊肥仔	 33%
8	 魔法哨子	 33%

2	 合作伙伴	2:17.04
1	 风花雪月	2:17.37
4	 战争步伐	2:17.37
5	 罗伊肥仔	2:17.47
8	 魔法哨子	2:18.43

赛事预览: 风花雪月 近来三仗连续过关，其状态巅峰，再胜不奇。 合作伙伴 上赛以 6.10 马位

在 雅士阁的 2400m路程争得殿军，今可力争江山。 盖斯君主 表现一向非常稳健，今可左右大

局。 罗伊肥仔 上赛胜得出色，可连续过关。 战争步伐 增至更合适的 2200m路程，处境更为有

利，可击败一切。

第 14 场	4:20 PM	 (22,500澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 1200公尺
1	 245145	米勒罗沙	Mill Rossa	 63.5	 [	10]	 维帝尔(3)	 12.2%	 库里	 12.9%
2	 040323	海绵小宝	Fun Sponge	 59	 [	 1]	 本尼特(3)	 14.2%	 库里	 12.9%
3	 611404	斯达队长	Capitan De Seda	 58	 [	 3]	 贾天尼	 15.3%	 保莱士	 17.1%
4	 779910	珍珠泪	 Spill The Tears	 58	 [	 2]	 郎艾米(1.5)	17.3%	 诺伦	 15.2%
5	 041320	超级男子	Top Boy	 57.5	 [	 5]	 卡罗温(2)	 6.0%	 库里	 12.9%
6	 033510	梅纳魔术	Menari Magic	 57	 [	 9]	 马德琳	 6.2%	 巴特沃	 10.1%
7	 236317	大合照	 Take A Picture	 56.5	 [	 7]	 法扎利	 8.5%	 菲克斯	 21.4%
8	 141100	摇滚作乐	Rock Together	 55.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 高曼	 10.2%
9	 487266	沃资特尔	Vonzither	 54.5	 [	 8]	 泽赤纳	 7.4%	 柯格兰	 15.4%
10	 655122	星运伯爵	Deferential	 54.5	 [	 4]	 威乐尔	 12.2%	 赫力	 9.5%
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佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	海绵小宝

	 1	 米勒罗沙

	 3	 斯达队长

	10	星运伯爵

4	 珍珠泪	 100%
2	 海绵小宝	 72%
6	 梅纳魔术	 67%
5	 超级男子	 56%
1	 米勒罗沙	 52%

8	 摇滚作乐	 100%
2	 海绵小宝	 67%
1	 米勒罗沙	 56%
3	 斯达队长	 50%
9	 沃资特尔	 33%

2	 海绵小宝	1:09.67
1	 米勒罗沙	1:09.77
9	 沃资特尔	1:09.79
10	星运伯爵	1:09.84
4	 珍珠泪	 1:10.33

赛事预览: 海绵小宝 1200m 路程专家，今处境有利，能有一番大作为。 米勒罗沙 上赛以 1.70 

马位于 1300m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，今能捎来佳音。 斯达队长 近来试跑表现相当可

取，今能有显著的进步。 星运伯爵 上役在 鹰园 的 1200m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，

值得留意。 梅纳魔术 上役跑在中列，今返有不俗战绩的图温堡跑道，有机会入围。

第 15 场	4:40 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1200公尺
1	 566113	冰雪聪颖	Snow Prince	 60	 [	 9]	 科肖恩(1.5)	 6.8%	 恺西	 14.0%
2	 312621	老板之子	Sonoftheboss	 57	 [	 3]	 贾布朗	 6.5%	 占泰勒	 11.6%
3	 223801	飞禽字典	Bird’s The Word	 56.5	 [	 7]	 波德	 16.7%	 皮尔斯	 14.6%
4	 314284	吃里扒外	Rope Them In	 56.5	 [	 4]	 麦鲁力	 11.3%	 沃尔夫	 11.9%
5	 154323	阔太太	 Generosity	 56	 [	 2]	 潘学明	 16.4%	 苗善文	 12.8%
6	 176642	喋喋不休	Talk It Up	 56	 [	 5]	 柏威廉	 25.3%	 费尼尔	 17.4%
7	 744101	森林之战	Forest War	 55.5	 [	 1]	 肯贝尔(2)	 10.2%	 占泰勒	 11.6%
8	 523100	古董小姐	Antique Miss	 54.5	 [	 8]	 卡伯里	 4.4%	 麦格汉	 11.9%
9	 425558	微德	 Weld	 54.5	 [	 6]	 德利克(1.5)	10.3%	 默里	 0.0%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	阔太太

	 4	 吃里扒外

	 1	 冰雪聪颖

	 2	 老板之子

1	 冰雪聪颖	 47%
2	 老板之子	 46%
5	 阔太太	 28%
4	 吃里扒外	 17%
7	 森林之战	 14%

6	 喋喋不休	 45%
3	 飞禽字典	 42%
8	 古董小姐	 42%
2	 老板之子	 42%
1	 冰雪聪颖	 37%

9	 微德	 1:09.54
1	 冰雪聪颖	1:09.59
3	 飞禽字典	1:09.72
6	 喋喋不休	1:09.96
7	 森林之战	1:10.18

赛事预览: 阔太太 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1000m 路程争得季军，今能占排位之宜夺魁。 

吃里扒外 上赛在 雅士阁于1200m路程跑得殿军，今能力撼群驹。 冰雪聪颖 近来表现不俗，尤

其上役于 1100m 路程争得季军，今可取得好成绩。 老板之子 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可跟进。 

飞禽字典 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。

第 16 场	5:00 PM	 (24,500澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 1100公尺
1	 025730	艾利克	 Arik Lad	 58.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 巴克尔	 0.0%
2	 524244	火星舞台	Field Of Mars	 58.5	 [	13]	 维帝尔(3)	 12.2%	 库里	 12.9%
3	 966587	化石燃料	Fossil Fuel	 58.5	 [	 5]	 郎艾米(1.5)	17.3%	 夏国廷	 14.1%
4	 6	哈利飞马	Harry The Horse	 58.5	 [	 7]	 捷克罗	 8.0%	 史科德	 6.4%
5	 836498	邮递	 Mailout	 58.5	 [	 8]	 多那德(1.5)	11.4%	 白尔尼	 0.0%
6	 656454	加密大王	Crypto King	 58	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 帕多夫	 5.4%
7	 65	撒克教主	Saxon Slayer	 58	 [	 1]	 迪利	 13.3%	 丹杰夫	 7.4%
8	 	爱迪沙姆	Adisham	 56.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 约丹恩	 9.4%
9	 843	莎拉希雅	Salacia	 56.5	 [	12]	 本尼特(3)	 14.2%	 库里	 12.9%
10	 243323	启动时间	Time To Launch	 56.5	 [	11]	 吉田	 6.6%	 坎普	 13.5%
11	 647	埃乐滋	 Allezizzy	 56	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 霖波尔	 7.6%
12	 698	蜜桃飞驹	Peach Galantes	 56	 [	 3]	 蒙沙华	 4.4%	 坎普	 13.5%
13	 	智能语音	Siri Say Rubick	 56	 [	 2]	 泽赤纳	 7.4%	 柯格兰	 15.4%
14	 577260	加快版	 The Quickening	 56	 [	 4]	 威乐尔	 12.2%	 佩里拉	 10.2%
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佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 9	莎拉希雅

	10	启动时间

	 2	 火星舞台

	 7	 撒克教主

10	 启动时间	 43%
2	 火星舞台	 17%
14	 加快版	 17%
9	 莎拉希雅	 17%

10	启动时间	 67%
1	 艾利克	 33%
2	 火星舞台	 17%

1	 艾利克	 1:03.53
4	 哈利飞马	1:04.31
2	 火星舞台	1:04.40
5	 邮递	 1:04.93
10	启动时间	1:07.41

赛事预览: 莎拉希雅 上赛在 图温堡 的 1000m路程表现可圈可点并争得季军，力足称霸。 启动
时间 今增程至 1100m路程， 上役则于 1000m路程的 图温堡跑道作战，处境更为有利，可竞

争到底。 火星舞台 上役在强旅场合以 3.10 马位在 图温堡跑道落败并争得殿军，有机会拼得奖

金。 撒克教主 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 艾利克 近来试跑表现

相当可取，今能有显著的进步。
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